2018 World Junior Summer Showcase — U.S. Blue Roster

o

No. Name HT (CM) WT (KG)
GOALTENDERS (2)

31 Kyle Keyser 6-2 (188) 179 (81)
35 Keith Petruzzelli 6-5 (195) 178 (81)
DEFENSEMEN (7)

7 Josh Ess 5-11 (180) 181 (82)
6 David Farrance 5-11 (180) 190 (86)
4 Max Gildon 6-3 (191) 192 (87)
5 Tommy Miller 6-2 (188) 176 (80)
12 Alec Regula 6-3 (191) 184 (83)
8 Dylan Samberg 6-4 (193) 215 (97)
9 Reilly Walsh 5-11 (180) 181 (82)
FORWARDS (12)

23 Evan Barratt 6-0 (183) 187 (85)
22 Sasha Chmelevski 6-0 (183) 183 (83)
17 Logan Cockerill 5-9 (175) 165 (75)
20 Paul Cotter 6-0 (183) 185 (84)
24 Sean Dhooghe 5-3 (160) 147 (67)
21 Jon Gruden 6-0 (183) 172 (78)
19 Logan Hutsko 5-10 (178) 172 (78)
18 Brandon Kruse 5-9 (175) 154 (70)
16 Jacob McGrew 5-11 (180) 190 (86)
14 Ryan Poehling 6-2 (188) 193 (87)
15 Brady Tkachuk 6-3 (191) 196 (89)
10 Jake Wise 5-10 (178) 190 (86)

TEAM BLUE STAFF:
Head Coach: Scott Sandelin, Hibbing, Minn.

20

Assistant Coach: Chris Clark, South Windsor, Conn.
Athletic Trainer: Matt Schmidt, Arthur, lowa
Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Denver, Colo.

19 U.S. NATIONAL JUNIOR TEAM STAFF:
General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich.
Player Personnel: Ben Smith, Gloucester, Mass.
Player Personnel: Ryan Martin, Novi, Mich.

Head Coach: Mike Hastings, Crookston, Minn.
Assistant Coach: David Lassonde, Durham, N.H.
Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Columbus, Ohio
Assistant Coach: Scott Sandelin, Hibbing, Minn.
Assistant Coach: Jerry Keefe, Saugus, Mass.
Video Coach: Alex Dawes, University Park, Pa.
Athletic Trainer: Matt Schmidt, Arthur, lowa
Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla.
Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Denver, Colo.
Equipment Manager: Jake Visser, Ann Arbor, Mich.
Team Physician: Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D.

Communications: Jon Gomez, Colorado Springs, Colo.

7/25/2018

Birthdate

03/08/1999
02/09/1999

04/03/1999
06/23/1999
05/17/1999
03/06/1999
08/06/2000
01/24/1999
04/21/1999

02/18/1999
06/09/1999
03/03/1999
11/16/1999
03/09/1999
05/04/2000
02/11/1999
03/26/1999
02/25/1999
01/03/1999
09/16/1999
02/28/2000

S/C

rr-roIVrrr

rrrIIr-rIr-rarrcor

Hometown

Coral Springs, Fla.
Wilbraham, Mass.

Lakeville, Minn.
Victor, N.Y.
Plano, Texas

West Bloomfield, Mich.
West Bloomfield, Mich.

Hermantown, Minn.

North Falmouth, Mass.

Bristol, Penn.
Northville, Mich.
Brighton, Mich.
Canton, Mich.
Aurora, Il

Rochester Hills, Mich.
North Caldwell, N.J.
Saline, Mich.

Orange, Calif.
Lakeville, Minn.

St. Louis, Mo.

North Andover, Mass.

Most Recent Team

Oshawa Generals (OHL)
Quinnipiac University (ECAC Hockey)

University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)
Boston University (HEA)

University of New Hampshire (HEA)
Michigan State University (Big Ten)
London Knights (OHL)

University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)
Harvard University (ECAC Hockey)

Penn State University (Big Ten)
Ottawa 67’s (OHL)

Boston University (HEA)

Lincoln Stars (USHL)

University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)
U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)
Boston College (HEA)

Bowling Green State University (WCHA)
Spokane Chiefs (WHL)

St. Cloud State University (NCHC)
Boston University (HEA)

U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)

NHL Rights

BOS (Free Agent, Signed)
DET (’17, 3rd rd., 88th overall)

CHI (17, 7th rd., 215th overall)
NSH (’17, 3rd rd., 92nd overall)
FLA (’17, 3rd rd., 66th overall)
2019 Draft Eligible

DET (’18, 3rd rd., 67th overall)
WPG ('17, 2nd rd., 43rd overall)
NJD (17, 3rd rd., 81st overall)

CHI (’17, 3rd rd., 90th overall)
SJS ('17, 6th rd., 185th overall)
NYI (17, 7th rd., 201st overall)
VGK (’18, 4th round, 115th overall)
2019 Draft Eligible

OTT (‘18, 4th rd., 95th overall)
FLA (’18, 3rd rd., 89th overall)
VGK (’18, 5th rd., 135th overall)
SJS (17, 6th rd., 159th overall)
MTL ("17, 1st rd., 25th overall)
OTT ('18, 1st rd., 4th overall)
CHI (’18, 3rd rd., 69th overall)



