



No.	Name	HT (CM)	WT (KG)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team	NHL Rights
GOALTENDERS (2) 31 Kyle Keyser 6-2 (188) 179 (81) 03/08/1999 L Coral Springs, Fla. Oshawa Generals (OHL) BOS (Free Agent, Signed)								
35	Keith Petruzzelli	6-5 (195)	178 (̀81)́	02/09/1999	L	Wilbraham, Mass.	Quinnipiac University (ECAC Hockey)	DET ('17, 3rd rd., 88th overall)
DEFENSEMEN (7)								
7	Josh Ess	5-11 (180)	181 (82)	04/03/1999	L	Lakeville, Minn.	University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)	CHI ('17, 7th rd., 215th overall)
6	David Farrance	5-11 (180)	190 (86)	06/23/1999	L	Victor, N.Y.	Boston University (HEA)	NSH ('17, 3rd rd., 92nd overall)
4	Max Gildon	6-3 (191)	192 (87)	05/17/1999	L	Plano, Texas	University of New Hampshire (HEA)	FLA ('17, 3rd rd., 66th overall)
5	Tommy Miller	6-2 (188)	176 (80)	03/06/1999	R	West Bloomfield, Mich.	Michigan State University (Big Ten)	2019 Draft Eligible
12	Alec Regula	6-3 (191)	184 (83)	08/06/2000	R	West Bloomfield, Mich.	London Knights (OHL)	DET ('18, 3rd rd., 67th overall)
8	Dylan Samberg	6-4 (193)	215 (97)	01/24/1999	L	Hermantown, Minn.	University of Minnesota Duluth (NCHC)	WPG ('17, 2nd rd., 43rd overall)
9	Reilly Walsh	5-11 (180)	181 (82)	04/21/1999	R	North Falmouth, Mass.	Harvard University (ECAC Hockey)	NJD ('17, 3rd rd., 81st overall)
FORWARDS (12)								
23	Evan Barratt	6-0 (183)	187 (85)	02/18/1999	L	Bristol, Penn.	Penn State University (Big Ten)	CHI ('17, 3rd rd., 90th overall)
22	Sasha Chmelevski	6-0 (183)	183 (83)	06/09/1999	R	Northville, Mich.	Ottawa 67's (OHL)	SJS ('17, 6th rd., 185th overall)
17	Logan Cockerill	5-9 (175)	165 (75)	03/03/1999	L	Brighton, Mich.	Boston University (HEA)	NYI ('17, 7th rd., 201st overall)
20	Paul Cotter	6-0 (183)	185 (84)	11/16/1999	L	Canton, Mich.	Lincoln Stars (USHL)	VGK ('18, 4th round, 115th overall)
24	Sean Dhooghe	5-3 (160)	147 (67)	03/09/1999	R	Aurora, III.	University of Wisconsin (Big Ten)	2019 Draft Eligible
21	Jon Gruden	6-0 (183)	172 (78)	05/04/2000	L	Rochester Hills, Mich.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	OTT ('18, 4th rd., 95th overall)
19	Logan Hutsko	5-10 (178)	172 (78)	02/11/1999	R	North Caldwell, N.J.	Boston College (HEA)	FLA ('18, 3rd rd., 89th overall)
18	Brandon Kruse	5-9 (175)	154 (70)	03/26/1999	L	Saline, Mich.	Bowling Green State University (WCHA)	VGK ('18, 5th rd., 135th overall)
16	Jacob McGrew	5-11 (180)	190 (86)	02/25/1999	R	Orange, Calif.	Spokane Chiefs (WHL)	SJS ('17, 6th rd., 159th overall)
14	Ryan Poehling	6-2 (188)	193 (87)	01/03/1999	Ļ	Lakeville, Minn.	St. Cloud State University (NCHC)	MTL ('17, 1st rd., 25th overall)
15	Brady Tkachuk	6-3 (191)	196 (89)	09/16/1999	Ļ	St. Louis, Mo.	Boston University (HEA)	OTT ('18, 1st rd., 4th overall)
10	Jake Wise	5-10 (178)	190 (86)	02/28/2000	L	North Andover, Mass.	U.S. National Under-18 Team (USHL)	CHI ('18, 3rd rd., 69th overall)

TEAM BLUE STAFF:

Head Coach: Scott Sandelin, Hibbing, Minn. Assistant Coach: Chris Clark, South Windsor, Conn. Athletic Trainer: Matt Schmidt, Arthur, Iowa Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Denver, Colo.

2019 U.S. NATIONAL JUNIOR TEAM STAFF:

General Manager: John Vanbiesbrouck, Detroit, Mich. Player Personnel: Ben Smith, Gloucester, Mass. Player Personnel: Ryan Martin, Novi, Mich. Head Coach: Mike Hastings, Crookston, Minn. Assistant Coach: David Lassonde, Durham, N.H. Assistant Coach: Steve Miller, Columbus, Ohio Assistant Coach: Scott Sandelin, Hibbing, Minn. Assistant Coach: Jerry Keefe, Saugus, Mass. Video Coach: Alex Dawes, University Park, Pa. Athletic Trainer: Matt Schmidt, Arthur, Iowa Athletic Trainer: Stan Wong, Boca Raton, Fla. Equipment Manager: Nick Meldrum, Denver, Colo. Equipment Manager: Jake Visser, Ann Arbor, Mich. Team Physician: Dr. Phil Johnson, Fargo, N.D. Communications: Jon Gomez, Colorado Springs, Colo.